BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a )
Ameren Missouri’'s Tariffs to Adjust its ) File No. ER-2022-0337
Revenues for Electric Service )

ORDER GRANTING LEAVE TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE
Issue Date: March 2, 2023 Effective Date: March 2, 2023

On March 1, 2023, Nash E. Long filed a motion for leave to appear pro hac vice
as an attorney for Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri.

Mr. Long states that he is a partner at Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP, One South at
the Plaza, 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 3500, Charlotte, NC 28280. He is not licensed
to practice law in Missouri. Mr. Long is a member in good standing of the North Carolina
State Bar. Mr. Long’s motion states that he is not under suspension or disbarment in any
state and, to the best of his knowledge, no attorney employed by Hunton Andrews Kurth
LLC is disqualified to appear in any court.

Mr. Long is associated in this matter with James B. Lowery, JBL Law LLC,
9020 S. Barry Road, Columbia, Missouri 65201. Mr. Lowery is a member in good standing
of the Missouri Bar, is qualified to practice before this Commission, and has already
entered his appearance on behalf of Ameren Missouri.

Mr. Long provided proof that he has complied with Missouri Supreme Court Rule
6.01(n).

The Commission has reviewed the motion and finds it complies with the
requirements of Commission Rule 20 CSR 4240-2.040(3)(C) and Missouri Supreme

Court Rules 6.01 and 9.03.



THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

1. The motion for admission pro hac vice, as described above, is granted.

2. This order is effective when issued.

BY THE COMMISSION

Z%ﬁ:{pell
Secretary

John T. Clark, Senior Regulatory Law Judge,
by delegation of authority pursuant to
Section 386.240, RSMo 2016.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 2nd day of March 2023.



STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File/Case No. ER-2022-0337

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Metropolitan Congregations
United

Bruce A Morrison

319 North Fourth Street

Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Plescia

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
dplescia@chgolaw.com

Renew Missouri
Alissa Greenwald

P.O. Box 413071
Kansas City, MO 64141
alissa@renewmo.org

Sierra Club

Bruce A Morrison

319 North Fourth Street

Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

March 2, 2023

Office of the Public Counsel
Marc Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

Metropolitan Congregations
United

Ethan Thompson

319 N. Fourth St. Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
ethompson@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Jeff Keevil

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

jeff keevil@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri
Andrew J Linhares
3115 South Grand Blvd
Suite 600

St. Louis, MO 63118
Andrew@renewmo.org

Sierra Club

Joshua D Smith

2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
joshua.smith@sierraclub.org

Consumers Council of Missouri
John B Coffman

871 Tuxedo Blvd.

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044
john@johncoffman.net

Midwest Energy Consumers
Group

Tim Opitz

308 E. High Street, Suite B101
Jefferson City, MO 65101
tim.opitz@opitzlawfirm.com

National Association for the
Advancement of Colored
People

Bruce A Morrison

319 North Fourth Street

Suite 800

St. Louis, MO 63102
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Sierra Club
Tony G Mendoza
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

Union Electric Company
Eric K Banks

1824 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63103
ericbanks@bankslawllc.com



Union Electric Company Union Electric Company Union Electric Company

Jermaine Grubbs Nash E Long James B Lowery
1901 Chouteau Avenue One South at the Plaza 9020 S. Barry Road
St. Louis, MO 63103 101 South Tryon Street, Suite Columbia, MO 65203
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 3500 lowery@jbllawlic.com
Charlotte, NC 28280
nlong@HuntonAK.com

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro
1901 Chouteau Ave

St. Louis, MO 63103-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippell

Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.
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